

Program No. 0094-S Term July 1, 2011 To June 30, 2012												
Title: U.S. Customs and Border Protection												
			Graphic Vision		Gray Graphics		GRC Enterprise Inc.		K-B Offset Printing Inc.		McDonald & Eudy	
			Gaithersburg, MD		Capitol Heights, MD		Warrenton, VA		State College, PA		Temple Hills, MD	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. PREPRESS:												
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from camer copy.....per page/per col	60	15.00	900.00	3.00	180.00	5.00	300.00	5.00	300.00	1.50	90.00
(b)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from electroni file.....per page/per col	26	5.00	130.00	3.00	78.00	3.00	78.00	2.00	52.00	4.00	104.00
(c)	Content Proofs.....per page	24	1.75	42.00	3.00	72.00	5.00	120.00	6.00	144.00	1.50	36.00
(d)	System Timework.....per hour	2	80.00	160.00	85.00	170.00	75.00	150.00	75.00	150.00	75.00	150.00
II. PRINTING AND BINDING:												
(a)	Two-Page Products - Prtg one or both sides in s ink, including trimming.....per printed pag											
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	12	65.00	780.00	100.00	1,200.00	59.00	708.00	40.00	480.00	85.00	1,020.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	2,063	0.55	1,134.65	1.00	2,063.00	0.40	825.20	3.00	6,189.00	0.75	1,547.25
(b)	Four-Page Products - Prtg in sgl ink includin binding.....per product											
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	6	110.00	660.00	150.00	900.00	72.00	432.00	80.00	480.00	115.00	690.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	131	2.65	347.15	3.00	393.00	0.95	124.45	10.00	1,310.00	3.00	393.00
(c)	Saddle-Stitched Products - Prtg in sgl ink colc including binding.....per page											
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	16	12.50	200.00	15.00	240.00	8.00	128.00	40.00	640.00	8.50	136.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	80	0.36	28.80	1.00	80.00	0.95	76.00	10.00	800.00	0.25	20.00
(d)	Looseleaf Products, incl stitching - Prtg in s ink color, including binding.....per pag											
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	28	18.50	518.00	8.00	224.00	7.25	203.00	30.00	840.00	5.50	154.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	7,603	0.41	3,117.23	0.30	2,280.90	0.50	3,801.50	2.00	15,206.00	0.22	1,672.66
(e)	Separate Cover - Prtg covers 1 thru 4 in sgl in color including binding.....per complete cover											
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	2	125.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	188.00	376.00	200.00	400.00	150.00	300.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	10	3.00	30.00	10.00	100.00	10.00	100.00	40.00	400.00	2.75	27.50
III. PAPER: Per 100 Leaves												
(a)	White Offset Book, 50-lb	6,021	0.88	5,298.48	0.76	4,575.96	0.75	4,515.75	0.65	3,913.65	0.65	3,913.65
(b)	White Offset Book, 60-lb	265	1.10	291.50	0.86	227.90	0.90	238.50	0.75	198.75	0.75	198.75
(c)	White Index, 110-lb	20	2.95	59.00	4.00	80.00	3.90	78.00	3.40	68.00	2.50	50.00
IV. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:												
(a)	Drilling (each run).....per 100 leave	7,782	0.06	466.92	0.05	389.10	0.05	389.10	0.25	1,945.50	0.05	389.10
(b)	Shrink-film pkg/wrap w/kraft paper.....each pk	20	0.25	5.00	0.20	4.00	0.18	3.60	3.00	60.00	0.20	4.00
V. PACKING AND SEALING FOR DISTRIBUTION:												
1.	Bulk deliveries/shipments (other than by mail)											
(a)	Pack/seal shipping containers up to appro 45-lbs capacity.....each containe	2	2.25	4.50	2.00	4.00	1.50	3.00	10.00	20.00	1.75	3.50

Program No. 0094-S Term July 1, 2011 To June 30, 2012												
Title: U.S. Customs and Border Protection												
			Graphic Vision		Gray Graphics		GRC Enterprise Inc.		K-B Offset Printing Inc.		McDonald & Eudy	
			Gaithersburg, MD		Capitol Heights, MD		Warrenton, VA		State College, PA		Temple Hills, MD	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
V.	PACKING AND SEALING FOR DISTRIBUTION:											
2.	Mailing includes affixing labels and deliver to a post office											
(a)	Sgl/mult copies in kraft envelope to 200 leaveper envelope	14,272	0.43	6,136.96	0.30	4,281.60	0.18	2,568.96	0.40	5,708.80	0.40	5,708.80
(b)	Sgl/mult copies over 200 leaves to 12-lbs i cushioned shipping bags or wrapped in shippin bundles maximum 14-lbs.....each bag or bundl	428	1.00	428.00	1.00	428.00	0.30	128.40	1.10	470.80	1.00	428.00
(c)	Quantities over 12-lbs to 36-lbs packed i shipping containers maximum 40-lbs.....each containe	388	2.25	873.00	2.00	776.00	2.20	853.60	3.00	1,164.00	2.00	776.00
(d)	Affix additional "Dated Material" label.....per 100 labels	151	2.10	317.10	4.00	604.00	28.00	4,228.00	0.40	60.40	2.00	302.00
	CONTRACTOR SUBTOTALS			\$22,178.29		\$19,851.46		\$20,429.06		\$41,000.90		\$18,114.21
	TOTALS FOR ITEM III. PAPER			\$5,648.98		\$4,883.86		\$4,832.25		\$4,180.40		\$4,162.40
	SUBTOTALS LESS PAPER			\$16,529.31		\$14,967.60		\$15,596.81		\$36,820.50		\$13,951.81
	ACCELERATED SCHEDULE (5%)	5.00%		\$826.47		\$748.38		\$779.84		\$1,841.03		\$697.59
VI.	PERCENTAGE INCREASE		15.00%	\$123.97	10.00%	\$74.84	30.00%	\$233.95	25.00%	\$460.26	5.00%	\$34.88
	CONTR'S SUBTOTALS + PERCENTAGE INCR			\$22,302.26		\$19,926.30		\$20,663.01		\$41,461.16		\$18,149.09
	DISCOUNT		2.00%	\$446.05	1.00%	\$199.26	5.00%	\$1,033.15	0.00%	\$0.00	1.00%	\$181.49
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$21,856.21		\$19,727.04		\$19,629.86		\$41,461.16		\$17,967.60
												AWARDED

Program No. 0094-S Term July 1, 2011 To June 30, 2012

Title: U.S. Customs and Border Protection

		Curren Contractor		
		McDonald & Eudy		
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST
I. PREPRESS:				
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from camer copy.....per page/per col	60	1.00	60.00
(b)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from electroni file.....per page/per col	26	3.00	78.00
(c)	Content Proofs.....per pag	24	1.00	24.00
(d)	System Timework.....per hou	2	75.00	150.00
II. PRINTING AND BINDING:				
(a)	Two-Page Products - Prtg one or both sides in s ink, including trimming.....per printed pag			
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	12	75.00	900.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	2,063	0.55	1,134.65
(b)	Four-Page Products - Prtg in sgl ink includin binding.....per produc			
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	6	100.00	600.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	131	3.00	393.00
(c)	Saddle-Stitched Products - Prtg in sgl ink colc including binding.....per pag			
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	16	8.50	136.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	80	0.25	20.00
(d)	Looseleaf Products, incl stitching - Prtg in s ink color, including binding.....per pag			
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	28	5.50	154.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	7,603	0.22	1,672.66
(e)	Separate Cover - Prtg covers 1 thru 4 in sgl in color including binding.....per complete cover			
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	2	150.00	300.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	10	2.75	27.50
III. PAPER: Per 100 Leaves				
(a)	White Offset Book, 50-lb	6,021	0.59	3,552.39
(b)	White Offset Book, 60-lb	265	0.69	182.85
(c)	White Index, 110-lb	20	2.25	45.00
IV. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:				
(a)	Drilling (each run).....per 100 leave	7,782	0.03	233.46
(b)	Shrink-film pkg/wrap w/kraft paper.....each pk	20	0.10	2.00
V. PACKING AND SEALING FOR DISTRIBUTION:				
1.	Bulk deliveries/shipments (other than by mail			
(a)	Pack/seal shipping containers up to appro 45-lbs capacity.....each containe	2	1.75	3.50

Program No. 0094-S Term July 1, 2011 To June 30, 2012

Title: U.S. Customs and Border Protection

Curren Contractor

McDonald & Eudy

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST
V.	PACKING AND SEALING FOR DISTRIBUTION:			
2.	Mailing includes affixing labels and deliver to a post office			
(a)	Sgl/mult copies in kraft envelope to 200 leaveper envelope	14,272	0.40	5,708.80
(b)	Sgl/mult copies over 200 leaves to 12-lbs i cushioned shipping bags or wrapped in shippin bundles maximum 14-lbs.....each bag or bundl	428	0.75	321.00
(c)	Quantities over 12-lbs to 36-lbs packed i shipping containers maximum 40-lbs.....each containe	388	1.50	582.00
(d)	Affix additional "Dated Material" label.....per 100 labels	151	2.00	302.00
	CONTRACTOR SUBTOTALS			\$16,582.81
	TOTALS FOR ITEM III. PAPER			\$3,780.24
	SUBTOTALS LESS PAPER			\$12,802.57
	ACCELERATED SCHEDULE (5%)	5.00%		\$640.13
VI.	PERCENTAGE INCREASE		5.00%	\$32.01
	CONTR'S SUBTOTALS + PERCENTAGE INCR			\$16,614.82
	DISCOUNT		1.00%	\$166.15
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$16,448.67